

FSAT No. 2/2025
Mohan Singh & Anr. Vs State through FSO & Anr.

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Kapil Sharma and Sh. Jishnu Bakshi, Ld.
Counsels for the appellant.
Sh. B.S. Dagar, Ld. CPP for State/FSO along with
FSO Sh. Sanjay.

The matter is listed for arguments, however, Ld.
CPP for State requested for an adjournment on the ground that he
could not prepare the arguments.

Request allowed.

Now to come up for arguments on **08.04.2026**.

Meanwhile, FSO is directed to produce the sample
of the product on the next date of hearing.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/11.02.2026