

FSAT No. 2/2025

Mohan Singh & Ors. Vs. State through Food Safety Officer & Ors.

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. Kapil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellants, joins through VC. Sh. Jishnu Bakshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel present in the court.

Sh. Birender Singh Dagar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State/F.S.O.

Sh. Sanjay, Food Safety Officer, Department of Food Safety, present in the court.

Part arguments heard. After that, the matter was passed over for citing certain judgment by Ld. Counsel for the appellant but counsel for the appellant has not joined thereafter. It is pointed out by Ld. Proxy Counsel present in the court that there is some connectivity issue at the end of Ld. Counsel for the appellant due to which he could not join.

One final opportunity is granted for citing the judgment.

Renotify on **22.04.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/08.04.2026