

FSAT No. 2/2025

Mohan Singh & Ors. Vs. State through Food Safety Officer & Ors.

22.04.2026

Present : Sh. Kapil Sharma, Sh. Rahul Anil Khanna and Sh. Jishnu Bakshi Ld. Counsels for the appellants.

Sh. Kundan Lal, Ld. Sr.P.P. for the State/F.S.O.

Ld. Counsel of appellant has advanced the arguments.

Part arguments advanced by Ld. Sr.P.P. for the State/FSO also.

Ld. Counsel of appellant seeks sometime to take instructions as to whether notice after receiving the analyst report was given to the manufacturer or not. On request, one opportunity is granted.

Renotify on **06.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/22.04.2026