

FSAT No. 2/2025

Mohan Singh & Ors. Vs. State, through Food Safety Officer & Ors.

06.05.2026

Present : Sh. Kapil Sharma, Sh. Jishnu Bakshi and Sh. Rahul Anil Khanna, Ld. Counsels for the appellants.

Sh. Kundan Lal, Ld. Sr. PP for the State/FSO with Sh. Sanjay, Food Safety Officer.

Arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel of appellant submits that he shall be filing written synopsis. Same be filed within a week, not containing more than 2-3 pages.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/06.05.2026